Form PTO-1595 1-31-92



05-12-2004



102743612

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 4523-3

## Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Servic

Commissioner of Patents

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

To the Heneralia Commissioner of Detents and Trademorks. Place	as record the attached original documents or convertence
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Laporte Performance Chemicals	
UK Limited	Name: Cognis Performance Chemicals UK Ltd.
UK Limited S. 7. 6 4	Internal Address:
	Street Address: Charleston Road, Hardley, Hythe
A 1 1 is in a 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Southampton
Assignment	State/Country: <u>United Kingdom</u>
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: SO45 3ZG
Other	
Execution Date: October 22, 2003	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Tyes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1) 10/182,645	(1)
(2)	(2)
(3)	(3)
Additional numbers attached Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Leonard C. Mitchard	⊠ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	<u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
8 <sup>th</sup> Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our <b>Account No.</b>
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.
DO NOT HEE THE CDA CE	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
0 Statements and signature	
9. Statements and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	
I amount C. Misshaud	N. 2 0004
Leonard C. Mitchard	May 7, 2004
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Reg. No. 29,009	
Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]	
	I

842596

PATENT 844 PATENT REEL: 015308 FRAME: 0297



## **THE COMPANIES ACT 1985**

Company No. 2708129

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 22nd October 2003

RECORDED: 05/07/2004

Janice E. Luker

for the Registrar of Companies



PATENT REEL: 015308 FRAME: 0298